RESOLUTION NO. 2009-149

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO
ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010 AND
APPROPRIATING TO THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS
AMOUNTS SET FORTH FOR THE PURPOSES NAMED HEREIN

WHEREAS ALL REQUISITE PUBLIC HEARINGS RELATING TO THE BUDGET ARE
DULY HELD AND ALL NECESSARY FINDINGS HAVE BEEN MADE, BE IT RESOLVED BY
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

Part |

THAT the amounts set forth for the purposes named herein shall, upon the adoption of
this Resolution, become the budget of the City of Fresno within the meaning and context of
Section 1206 of the Charter; and,

Part Il
THAT the general provisions governing this Resolution are as follows:

Section 1. APPROPRIATION OF THE FY 2010 BUDGET. Monies are hereby
appropriated from each of the several funds of the City and to each office and
department of the City in the amounts set forth herein for employee services, contracts,
operations and maintenance, minor capital, major capital improvements.

Section 2. TRANSFERS BETWEEN APPROPRIATIONS AND INCREASES IN
APPROPRIATIONS.

a. As provided by Section 1206 of the Charter, any adjustments in the
amounts appropriated for the purposes indicated herein at the department/fund
level shall be made only upon a motion to amend this Resolution adopted by the
affirmative votes of at least five Council members. Administrative changes within
the department/fund level may be made without approval of Council pursuant to
(d) below.

b. For accounting and auditing and convenience, accounts may be
established to receive transfers of appropriations from department appropriations
for capital improvements in two or more different funds for the same capital

project.
pdoped _(/35/09
1/ (el01]
Egein 116 /09 1

ZC-:('L} - .'”I—i'(}



c. Department appropriations in Intragovernmental Service Funds may be
administratively adjusted, provided no amendment to the Resolution is required to
adjust the appropriation in the department receiving the service from the
Intragovernmental Service Fund.

d. Any adjustments made pursuant to (a), (b) or (c) above shall be made
within written guidelines established by the Chief Administrative Officer.

Section 3. TRANSFER WITHIN AN APPROPRIATION. The funds allocated to
the respective accounting object classes comprising the total appropriation for each
division or bureau or department are for purposes of budgeting consideration and
convenience only and are not intended to constitute separate appropriations; provided,
however, that funds allocated to an object class may be expended for the purposes of
any other object class if such expenditures are within the written guidelines established
by the Chief Administrative Officer.

Section 4. CONTRADICTORY PROVISIONS OF PREVIOUS RESOLUTIONS.
Any other prior Resolution or provision thereof of the Council respecting the
appropriation and administration of the FY 2010 Budget which is in contradiction with
this Resolution is hereby superseded. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this
Resolution, no funds appropriated into the reserves (other than the unappropriated
Reserve Fund set forth in Charter Section 1212) and contingencies of the City shall be
expended, transferred, obligated, used, encumbered or otherwise disposed of except
as specifically authorized by previously approved bonded indebtedness or until Council
establishes a City policy for the expenditure, transfer, obligation, use, encumbrance, or
other disposition of reserves or contingencies.

Section 5. ADMINISTRATION. The Chief Administrative Officer or his designee
shall maintain all changes to this Resolution and shall cause to be filed with the City
Clerk's Office and the Accounting Division of the Finance Department a copy of, and
subsequent amendments to, this Resolution following adoption by the Council and
approval by the Mayor.

Section 6. CLERICAL CORRECTIONS. The adoption of this Resolution
implements the motions and actions of the Council in the original proposed budget and
other motions, if any, for direction in the drafting of this final action. By adoption of this
Resolution, the Council hereby directs responsible City staff to make necessary
technical and clerical corrections to this Resolution to implement the intent of the
Council. Such corrections shall not alter, in any manner, the substance or intent of the
Council in adopting this budget Resolution.




Part Il N,

THAT the following amounts, as listed by section in the attached ANNUAL
APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS, are appropriated to the
various departments for the purpose or purposes indicated

W oW W W W o A R W W o o @

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss.
CITY OF FRESNO )

|, REBECCA E. KLISCH, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the foregoing
Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, California, at a reqular meeting

thereof, held onthe __ 23rd  day of June , 2009.
AYES: Borgeas., Brand, Westerlund, Xiong, Sterling
NOES: Dages, Perea

ABSENT: Nene
ABSTAIN: Nene

Mayor Approval: July 6 , 2009
Mayor Approval/No Return: N/A , 2009
Mayor Veto: N/A , 2009
Council Override Veto: N/A , 2009

REBECCA E. KLISCH
City Clerk

Blrcal Wiod.

“lz3o]
Chief Assistant City Attorney




ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS

DEPARTMENT FUND
City Council
General Fund 3,152,500
Total All Funds 3,152,500
Mayor & City Manager
General Fund 2,162,200
Community Development Block Grant 595,000
Meighbarhood Stabillzation Prog 10,806,400
Customer Service Cenler 548,800
Total All Funds 14,112,400
City Clark
General Fund 724,500
Total All Funds 724,500
City Attorney
City Attarney’s Office 1SF 4,929,100
Total All Funds 4,929,100
Police
General Fund 125,909,700
Community Development Block Grant 637 800
Supplemental Law Enforcement Service-SLES 656,100
Miscellaneous Federal Grants-Police 1,061,100
Miscellaneous State Grants-Police 1,482,100
AmeriCorps Grant 46,6800
Justice Assistant Grant 1,842,100
Alrport Public Safety - Police 1,241,300
PSIC 1,850,000
CHRP Grant Project 3,187,800
Byme Recovery 2009 Project 1,664,400
Forfeitures Fund 350,600
P.OST. 695,500
Helicoptor Fund 50,000
2008 PD Phase Il 11,474,000
Training Village & NE Sin Bond 11,526,000
Contract Law Enforcement Sves 1,859,200
Public Safety Impacl Fee Bond Debt Svc 329,000
PD Chiller Replacement Debt Sve 171.000
Total All Funds 166,144,100
Fire General Fund 42,907,100
Community Development Biock Grant 150,000
Misc Federal Grants - Fire 259,400
Homeland Security Grant-Fire 61,500
Airport Public Safety - Fire 871.000
SAFER Grant Program 84,700
SAFER Grant 2006 124,600
Fire Training-SCCCD 101,800
MMRS Conltract 49,200
MNorth Ceniral Fire Service Contract 5,951,300
Safety Facility Capital Fund 1,218,700
UGM Fire Station Na, 21 12,600
Page 1 KAUSERSIOOCTBUDGET Budgst 201 MAAR Adoptad AAR Fv10.ds

R R R .S




ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS

DEPARTMENT FUND
Fire (continued) UGM Fire Citywide Facilities Fees 4,047 400
Public Safety Impact Fee Bond Debt Svc 1,465,000
Total All Funds 57,304,300
Parks, After School, Recreation & Community Services
General Fund 19,690,300
Community Development Block Grant 553.700
CDBG-R 500,000
Miscellaneous State Grants - Parks 68.800
Miscellaneous Local Grants - Parks 768,200
Measure C - PW Annual Allocations 325,000
Mall Maintenance Fund 54,000
Adult Sports Program 25,000
Woodward Legacy Trust 50,400
Parks Special Projects 121,900
General Trailway Improvements 16.600
Highway City Meighborhood Impravement 3,700
PARCS Contracted Services 626,800
Woodward Park Capital Improvement 184.500
Regional Sports Complex Improvement 32,900
Japanese Garden Capital Improvement 63,900
Memorial Auditorium Capital Impravement 67,500
Parks Impact Fee Bond Fund 13,588,300
UGM Meigh Park Serv Area 2 684,800
UGM Neigh Park Serv Area 3 14,400
UGM Neigh Park Serv Area 4 947,500
UGM Neigh Park Sery Area 6 24,400
LGM parks Citywide Facil Fees £53.000
LGM Parkland (Quimby) Ded Fee 101.000
Camp Fresno Capital Improvement Enterprise 50,000
Roeding Park Capital 213.000
Woodward Park Amphitheater 153,100
Parks Equipment Replacement 40,000
Municipal Golf Course Fund 163,200
Riverside Golf Course Cap Improvement 173,300
Zoo Enterprise 360,000
Riverside Golf Course Deld Service 157,500
Parks Impact Bond Debt Service 2,199,400
Total All Funds 42,676,100
Public Warks General Fund 12,025,400
Special Gas Tax 4,872,800
Prop. 111 - Special Gas Tax 974,700
Community Development Block Grant 800,000
CDBEG-R 800,000
Disposition of Real Property 20,000
Pedestrian & Bicycle Facllity 1,085,700
Traffic Operations Center Grants 114,100
Federal Grants Public Works 18,468,200
Prop. 42 TCRP Competitive Grant 829.000
Proposition 1B State Bonds 4,340,700
State Grants Public Works 518.600
Federal Stiimulus (ARRA) 8,798,300

PEQE Z HAUSERS DOCSEUDGETButdgel S010MAR M doplod ARR_ FY10 e




DEPARTMENT

Public Works (continued)

o)
o
oy

i
)
-

8/ ot o)

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION :(Fe )

FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS N

FUND ADOPTED TOTAL

Mearue C Capital 20,000
Measure C Tier 1 Capital Projects 7,959,100
Measure C - PW Annual Allocations 10,489,100
Prop. 42 TCRP Annual Allocation 4,722,700
UGM General Administration 753,500
GAP Ponding Basin "T" Loan 13,800
Median Island Landscaping-Bullard High 24 600
Median Island Landscaping-Fresno High 22,500
Median Island Landscaping-Edison High 42,200
Median Island Landscaping-Roosevelt High 3,400
Median Island Landscaping-MclLane High 9,800
Median Island Landscaping-Hoover High 58,900
Median Island Landscaping-Woodward 11.600
Citywide Regional Streef Impact Fee 1,322,300
Interior Streets & Roundabouts Street Impac| Fees 290,000
Regional Street Impact Fee - Copper River 85,000
Mew Growth Area Street Impact Fees 1,891.000
Sewer Backbone Fee - Copper River 30,200
CFD #8 Comm/Ind Feature Maintenance 13,600
CFD 12 Copper River Ranch Res. 15,000
Citywide Beautificaiton 43,200
Roeding Business Park 655,200
Mo Neighborhood Left Behind Plan 4,389,800
City Hall Improvement Fund 2,792,200
Lcal Agney Prj Fndng-Publ Works 1,095,000
AD 131-Const-Hemdon/Milburm 44,400
AD 133-Const-Shaw/Marty 32,300
AD 137-Const-Figarden Park 273,400
Landscape Maintenance District No. 1 B13,100
Community Facilities District No. 2 3,213,200
Community Facilities District No. 4 9,300
Community Facilities District No. 5 1.400
Community Facilities District No. 7 205,700
Community Facility Dist. No. 11 608,600
CFD #12 Copper River Ranch 418,700
Community Facility Dist. No. 14 200
UGM Neigh Park Service Area 1 100
UGM Meigh Park Service Area 2 4,000
UGM Neigh Park Service Area 3 100
UGM Meigh Park Service Area 4 2,000
UGM Neigh Park Service Area 5 100
UGM Meigh Park Service Area 6 100
UGM Neigh Park Service Area 7 100
UGM Parks Citywide Facility Fees 100,000
UGM Parkiand (Quimby) Deduction Fee 15.000
UGM Mijor Streel Zone A 500
UGM Mijor Streel Zone B 500
UGM Major Street Zone C 231,500
UGM Major Streel Zone D 142,000
UGM Major Street Zone E 100
UGM Major Street Zone E-2 200
UGM Major Street Zone E-4 41,000
UGM Major Street Zone E-5 5,500

Page 3

FAUSE REDODCSEUDGE T Budgst 201 (RAARASapied AAR_FY10ss



ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS

DEPARTMENT FUND
Public Works (confinued) UGM Major Street Zone F 200
LIGM Major Bridge Fee Zone A 500
LGM Major Bridge Fee Zone B 500
UGM Maijor Bridge Fee Zone C/D2 41,000
UGM Major Bridge Fee Zone D-1/E-2 21,000
UGM Major Bridge Fee Zone E-1 500
UGM Major Bridge Fee Zone E-3 200
UGM Major Bridge Fee Zone E-4 1,000
UGM Major Bnidge Fee Zone F 500
LIGM Fire Station #2 500
UGM Fire Station #13 500
UIGM Fire Station #16 500
UGM Fire Station #17 500
UGM Fire Station #21 100
LIGM Fire Station Service Area 14 500
UGM Fire Station Service Area 15 500
Fire Station Protection Fee 500
UGM Fire Citywide Facility Fees 100,000
UGM R/R Crossing Audobon & SP 500
UGM RR Cross/At Grade Zone A/B 500
UGM RR Cross/Al Grade Zone A/C 500
UGM RR Cross/Al Grade Zone A/ID 500
UGM RR Cross/AG Zone E/1-A 500
UGM RR CrossiGrade Zone C/D1 500
LIGM at Grade Rallroad Crossing 500
UGM Traffic Signal 1.8966,800
UGM Grade Separation Zone E/4A 500
Community Facilities District No. 2005-0 50,000
UGM Palice Citywide Facility Impact Fee 100,000
RW Reimb Fee Fund 18,200
Major Street Const Friant Rd Widen 500
R/MW Acquisition - Tract 5208 206,400
RMW Acgwuisition - Tract 5343 182,000
RMW Acgwulsition - Tract 5414 2,100
R/W Acqwulsition - Tract 5357 47 800
RMW Acquisition - Tract 5283 43100
R/W Acquisition - Tract 5232 597,800
RAW Acquisition - Tract 5406 73,000
AD #131 UGM Reimbursements 455,300
RMW Acquisition - CUP 01-117 134,000
RW Acquisition - Tract 5710 195,000
Woodward Park Pln Sve Rechg 500
UGM Water Area 2015-Single Wall 707,000
UGM Water Area 3015-Single Well 7.000
UGM Water Area 1015-Single Well 56,500
Wellhead Treatment Area 101-5 2,500
UGM Well Develop Service Area 11-A 500
UGM Well Develop Service Area 86 500
UGM Well Davelop Service Area 90 500
UGM Well Division Service Area 91 500
UGM Well Develop Service Area 102 500
UGM Well Develop Service Area 107 100
UGM Well Develop Service Area 141 s00

Page 4 K USERSIDOCSEUDGET Eudgel_B010AARAopted AMR FY105ds

I e ———E——,—————————




ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS

DEPARTMENT FUND
Public Works (continued) UGM Well Develop Service Area 153 200
UGM Well Develop Service Area 310 200
LUGM Trans Grid Serv Area A 46,000
LUGM Trans Grnid Serv Area B 25,500
UGM Trans Grid Serv Area C 4,500
UGM Trans Grid Sery Area D 15,500
UGM Trans Grid Serv Area E 500
UGM Baond Debt Serv Area 101 3.000
UGM Bond Sery Area 3055 2,500
LGM Bond Debt Serv Area 501s 2,000
Recharge Area 501s 2,000
LIGM NE Recharge Site 2,000
Wellhead Treatment Area 201 S 200
Wellhead Treatment Area 301 5 3,000
Wellhead Treatment Area 401-5 500
Wellhead Treatment Area 5015 3,000
UGM Wir Supp Area 401-5 Multi 21,500
UGM Wir Supp Area 501 S Sgle 756,000
Comelia Sewer Trunk Fee 3,000
Grantland Sewer Trunk Fee 4,000
Herndon Sewer Trunk Fee 4,000
Fowler Sewer Trunk Fee 2,600
Copper River Trunk Sewer 3,800
LIGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 1 2,600
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 2 400
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 4 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 5 100
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 6 3,600
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 7 500
UGM Sewer Overslze Svec Area 8 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 9 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Sve Area 10 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Sve Area 11 500
UGM Sewer Cversize Svc Area 12 500
UGM Sewer Ovarsize Svi Area 14 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 15 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 16 4,100
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 17 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 180 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 18 7,500
UGM Sewer Oversize Sve Area 20 400
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 21 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 22 900
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 23 500
LIGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 24 500
LGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 25 400
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 26 200
UGM Sewer Oversize Sve Area 28 1,400
LIGM Sewer Oversize Sve Area 30 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 31 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 32 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 33 500
UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 34 100

Page 5 KAUSERS\DOCS BUDGET Budgel_2010AARIAdapsa AAR FY105s

B e ————————E——————




DEPARTMENT

Public Works (continued)

General City Purpose

Downtown/Community Revitz

Planning & Development

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS
FUND

UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 35

UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 36

UGM Sewer Oversize Sve Area 37

UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 38

UGM Sewer Oversize Syc Area 30

UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 40

UGM Sewer Oversize Sve Araa 43

UGM Sewer Oversize Svc Area 44

LIGM Lift Station / APU Svc Area

UGM Millbrock Olay Sewer Fee

Streel Tree Trimming Support

Community Sanitation Operating

Parking Core

PW Special Project Revolving Fund

California Infrastructure Economic Development Bank Loan

Street Improvement Project Debt Service

Streetlight Acquisition Debt Service
Total All Funds

General Fund
Community Development Block Grant
Redevelopment Support
Retirement ISF
Total All Funds

General Fund
Community Development Block Grant
CDBG-R
Enterprise Zone Fund
MRZ Fund
Total All Funds

General Fund
Community Development Block Grant
Housing/Neighborhood Revitalization Operating
Meighborhood Stabilization Prog
EECBG
CDBG-R
Healthy Homes Lead hazard Control Grant
Homeless Prevention Grant
CHDO Pass Through
Housing Grants
Distress Prop Financing Fund
Misc State Granis - Code Enforcement
Housing Trust Earmark
Development Enterprise
Code Enforcement Cost Recovery
Total All Funds

Page 6

500

500

500

100

500

100

500

100

500

500
608,700
2,735,200
6,365,600
1,724,600
142,000
859,300
764.000

115,929,000

1,324,400
160,000
361,100
885,800

2,731,300

1,565,400
900,000
487,300
563,100
150,000

3,675,800

1,014,300
4,617,200
5,345,000
144,600
2,270,300
150,000
1.000.000
3,110,000
1,707,400
5,318,000
9,200
553,900
734,800
8,538,900
2,418,300

37,931,900

KAUSERSIDOCSBLUOGET Budgel 201 (RAARWdoplad AAR FY1(lxls

3 -’,: ".{r
ADOPTED TOTAL

oF R
/*:‘:rf‘— "“-‘f-.‘l"

Iy

)”.

i)



DEPARTMENT

Public Utilities

Airports

Convention Center

Transportation

ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS

FUND
Waler Enterprise 80,191,900
Water Connection Charge 2,348,900
DBCP Recovery Fund 5,298,500
2008 Water Bond Fund 108,650,400
UGM WTr Area 2015-Sgle Well 37.000
UGM WTr Area 3015-Sgle Well 52,000
UGM WTr Area 4015-Sale Well 6,000
LUGM WTr Area 5015 Sgle 381.500
Wasiewaler Enterprise 63,183,200
WW/SEW 2008 Bond Capital Praject 34,135,000
93 Sewer Bond Dht Serv Rev Frd 10,776,000
95 Sewer Bond Dbl Serv Rev Fnd 2,766,500
08 Sewer Bond Dbt Serv Rev Fnd 7,866,900
Saolid Waste Enlerprise 48,713,300
City Landfill Closure 30,100
Recycling Granis 127,300
CIWBM Used Oil Collect Program Grant 120,000
Community Sanitation Operating 7,420,600
Public Utilities Administration 2,286,500
Total All Funds 375,492,600
F¥Il Enlerprise 13,462.000
Airways Goll Course Capital 412,800
FATRA Environmental & Dev Fund 2,100,000
FY| 2000 Revenue Bond Fund 3,021,600
Series 2007 Bond Fund 1,288,300
Alrport Noise Federal Granis 8,441,000
Airport Federal Grants 15,084,300
Alrport Capital 1,000,000
Airports Projects Administration 418,100
Airporis Consalidated Rental Car Facility 1,383,200
Chandler Entarprise 509,600
Total All Funds 47,131,900
Conventlon Center Improvements Phase || 1,953,800
Conv Ctr Improvements - Falcons 475600
Convention Center Enterprise 6,637,600
Conferance Cenler/Selland Expan Debt Service 7,482 200
Stadium Operating Fund 3,458,000
Total All Funds 20,005,300
Measure C Translit 6,756,100
Fresno Transit Enterprise 26,828,900
Fedaral Operating 8,926,700
CMAQ Operating 1,646,000
FTA 97 Grant CA-90-X-826 77.000
FTA 98 Grant CA-00-X892 159,000
FTA 99 Grant CA-90-X 49,500
FTA 00 Grant CA-90-Y021 312,500
FTA 01 Grant CA-90-X 312,500
Page 7 K USERSIDOCS BUDGETIBudgel 201MAARAdeplod AAR FY10.xis




ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS
DEPARTMENT FUND
Transportation (continued) FTA 02 Grant CA-90-X 82.500
FTA 03 Grant CA-90-Y229 48,700
FTA 03 5308 Grant CA 54,100
FTA 04 5307 Granl CA 521,000
FaXx Capital 1.695,000
FTA 055307 Grant CA 256,200
FTA 04 5308 Grant CA 173,300
FTA 06 5307 Grant CA 84,000
FTA 02 5308 Grant CA-03-0667 618,500
Transportalion CMAQ Capital-43532 2,792,800
FTA Q7 5307 CA-B0-XXXX 34,000
FTA 08 5309 Grant - CA 200.000
FTA 08 Grant - CA 481.500
FY 2007 - 2010 CMAQ Grant 6,016,100
FY 2006 5309 Grant 760,500
Prop 1B-CTSBG Transit Sec Grant 1,744,200
FTA 5310 Grants (FY07-08 fwd) 209,300
F¥09 5307 Grant CA-80-Y699 405,000
FY 2008 5309 Grant 250,000
Prop 1B-PTMISEA Transit Sec Grant 5,875,000
5316 JARC Grants 550,000
5317 New Freedom Grants 40,000
FYD3 FTA ARRA Grant CA-968-X011 10,212,700
FY10 FTA 5307 Grant CA-90-YXXX 415,000
FY10 FTA 5309 Grant CA-04-XXXX 250,000
FTA Small Starts Grant 2.000.000
Transit Securily Grant Program 495 000
Total All Funds 82,333,600
Information Services
Systlems Acquisition & Malntenance ISF 3,872,400
Information Processing ISF 6,744,600
Systems Replacement Fund 1.912,000
Electronic and Communications ISF 3,315,300
Total All Funds 15,844,300
Finance
General Fund 16,342,600
Tax & Revenue Anticipation Note Repayment 56,300,000
Community Development Block Grant 283,700
Neighborhood Stabilization Prog 18,200
Fresno Metropolitan Museum 15,500,000
Cable PEG, Nonprofit Media JPA 1.125.200
Finance ISF 5,846,800
Internal Audil 1SF 402,500
Utility Billing & Callection 4 669,000
Budget & Management Studies ISF 1,111,600
Pension Obligation Bond Debt Service 16,205,000
Judgement Obligation - Blosser Debit Service 546,700
Lease Revenue Bonds Series 2004 3,894,100
Lease Revenue Bonds Series 2005 3,873,200
Total All Funds 126,118,600
Page 8 KUSERSIDOCSBUDGET\Budget 2010WAARAdopind AAR EY10xa

5 e ————




ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION
FY 2010 BUDGETED AMOUNTS

DEPARTMENT FUND ADOPTED TOTAL

General Sarvices

Purchasing ISF 1,449,600
GSD Administration ISF 554,300
Fleet Operating |SF 20,550 600
Fleet Replacement ISF 10,027,900
Facllities Management ISF 7.270,700
Ceniral Services |ISF 1,553 800
Municipal Service Cenler ISF 625,400
City Hall Refinancing Debt Service 3,523,400
Total All Funds 45,555,600
Personnel Services
Human Resources Mgt ISF 4,174,800
Workers' Compensation Self-nsurance 11,569,200
Property/Liability Self-lnsurance 10,060,500
Unemployment Self-Insuranca 9956100
Total All Funds 26,799,600
Citywide Total 1,188,592,500
Page 9 KALSEREIDO0CS BUNGET\BUdget 201 (MAARAdapled ABR FY10 ds

R R R R R




June 26, 2009 Council Adoption: 6/25/09
Mayor Approval:

TO: MAYOR AsHLEY sSweARenaiN RECEIVED 0 veto:

. Override Request

FROM: REBECCA E. KLISCH, cmcF W8 JUL -6 PM k: 33

City Clerk CITY CLERK, FRESNO CA
SUBJECT: TRANSMITTAL OF COUNCIL ACTION FOR APPROVAL OR VETO

At the Council meeting of 6/25/09, Council adopted the attached Resolution No. 2009-149
entitied Adopting budget for FY 2010, Item No. 2:00 P.M, #1, by the following vote:

Ayes : Borgeas, Brand, Westerlund, Xiong, Sterling
Noes : Dages, Perea

Absent : None

Abstain : None

Please indicate either your formal approval or veto by completing the following sections and
executing and dating your action. Please file the completed memo with the Clerk's office on
or before July 6, 2009. In computing the ten day period required bz Charter, the first day has
been excluded and the tenth day has been included unless the 10" day is a Saturday,
Sunday, or holiday, in which case it has also been excluded. Failure to file this memo with
the Clerk's office within the required time limit shall constitute approval of the ordinance,
resolution or action, and it shall take effect without the Mayor's signed approval.

Thank you.

i e e e oo ol o e e o o i e e o

(Arerones)

VETOED for the following reasons: (Written objections are required by Charter; attach
additional sheets if necessary.)

_g—Ah_,F Date; r]'/l‘_{ﬂlg!
Ashley SW&EFEH@ Mayor J

COUNCIL OVERRIDE ACTION: Date:
Ayes

Noes

Absent

Abstain




	res1490000016A
	res1490000017A
	res1490000018A
	res1490000019A
	res1490000020A
	res1490000021A
	res1490000022A
	res1490000023A
	res1490000024A
	res1490000025A
	res1490000026A
	res1490000027A
	res1490000028A

